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PAUL MILLER (143)
Inspection Summary/Résumé de I’mspectton ‘

The purpose of this inspection was to conduct a Complamt inspection.

This inspection was conducted on the following date(s): March 20-22nd, 2013.
During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) spoke with The Executive
Director, the Director of Nursing, a Registered Practical Nurse, the Resident
Service Coordinator, residents and family members.

During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) reviewed health care
records, policies and procedures, client services response forms and observed
resident care and services.

The following Inspection Protocols were used during this inspection:
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Medication
Reporting and Complaints

Findings of Non-Compliance were found

during this inspection.

NON-COMPLIANCE / NON
Legend

WN Wntten Notlflcatlon

VPC — Voluntary Plan of Correction
DR - Director Referral
CO - Compliance Order

WAO — Work and Activity Order

Non-comphance with requirements under |
the Long-Term Care Homes Act, 2007
(LTCHA) was found. (A requirement
under the LTCHA includes the '
requirements contained in the items listed
in the definition of "requirement under this
Act" in subsection 2(1) of the LTCHA.)

i
The following constitutes written

notification of non- comphance under
paragraph 1 of section 152 of the LTCHA. |

ZCQ_..

RESPECT DES EXIGENCES

i‘Legende

WN — Avxs écrit -
IVPC — Plande redressement volontalre
IDR - Aiguillage au directeur

Ordre de conformité
WAO - Ordres : travaux et activités

Le non-respect des exigences de la Loi de

2007 sur les foyers de soins de longue
durée (LFSLD) a été constaté. (Une
exigence de la loi comprend les exugences
qui font partie des éléments énumérés
dans la définition de « exigence prévue
par la présente loi », au paragraphe 2(1)
de la LFSLD. - ‘

Ce qui suit constitue un avis écrit de non-
respect aux termes du paragraphe 1 de

l'article 152 de la LFSLD.

WN #1: The Licensee has failed to comply with LTCHA, 2007 S.0. 2007, c.8, s.

22. Licensee to forward complaints
Specifically failed to comply with the foll

owing:

s. 22. (1) Every licensee of a long-term care home who receives a written

complaint concerning the care of a resid

ent or the operation of the long-term

care home shall immediately forward it to the Director. 2007, c. 8, s. 22 (1).
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Findings/Faits saillants :

1. On a specified date Staff # S104 received a written complaint from a family
member. In discussion with the Executive Director and Director of Nursing it was
confirmed that this written complaint was not forwarded to the Ministry of Health and
Long Term Care.

The licensee has failed to comply with the Long-Term Care Homes Act, 2007 section
22.(1) by not immediately forwarding to the Director a written complaint concerning the
care of a resident. [s. 22. (1)]

WN #2: The Licensee has failed to comply with O.Reg 79/10, s. 103. Complaints
— reporting certain matters to Director

Specifically failed to comply with the following:

s.103. (1) Every licensee of a long-term care home who receives a written
complaint with respect to a matter that the licensee reports or reported to the
Director under section 24 of the Act shall submit a copy of the complaint to the
Director along with a written report documenting the response the licensee
made to the complainant under subsection 101 (1). O. Reg. 79/10, s. 103 (1).

Findings/Faits saillants :

1. On a specified the home received a written complaint from a family member. In the
written letter of complaint the family member raised care issues related to improper
care that resulted in risk of harm for the resident.

The licensee has failed to comply with ON/Regulation 79/10 by not immediately
submitting the written complaint in respect of a matter under section 24(1)1. of the
Long Term Care Homes Act as well the response the licensee made to the
complainant. [s. 103. (1)]
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Issued on this 22nd day of March, 2013

Signature of Inspector(s)/Signature de I'inspecteur ou des inspecteurs
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